Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 5 - 27 -0 3RECOR		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		_
7 45 00141195 7 7 7	2458518	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fakespace Systems Inc.	Name: MECHdYNE Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏪 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖺 Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement	Street Address: 11 East Church Street	
• Other	_Fourth_Floor	
	City: Marshalltown	_State:_IAZip:_50158
Execution Date: April 4, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date o	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,324,000	
	<	
Additional numbers at	ached? 🖵 Yes 🚨 No	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number	s 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Street Address: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3900 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number	s 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Street Address: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3900 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this	s 40.00 marged to deposit account 5934 TRADEMARK OFFICE page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Street Address: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3900 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this	s 40.00 marged to deposit account 5934 TRADEMARK OFFICE page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Street Address: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3900 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this	s 40.00 marged to deposit account 5934 TRADEMARK OFFICE page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Street Address: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3900 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this	s 40.00 marged to deposit account 5934 TRADEMARK OFFICE page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason M. Hunt Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Street Address: 801 Grand Ave., Suite 3900 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. JASON M. GUNT	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this THIS SPACE	\$ 40.00 narged to deposit account TRADEMARK OFFICE page if paying by deposit account) ct and any attached copy 5/21/03 Date

05/28/2003 ECDOPER 00000019 6324000 01 FC:8021 40

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00.00

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

We, the undersigned FAKESPACE SYSTEMS INC., whose full post office address is 809 Wellington Street North, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada (the "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby, as of April 1, 2003, transfer, sell and assign to Mechdyne Corporation (the "Assignee") and its successors and assigns, whose full post office address is 11 East Church Street, Fourth Floor, Marshalltown, Iowa, 50158, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada and worldwide, in and to the inventions, now the subject of U.S. Patents listed in Schedule "A" hereto, any continuations or continuations-in-part or divisional applications thereof, any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and the Letters Patent that may or shall issue therefrom and all rights under the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee or the Assignee's successors or assigns as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-identified Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns in accordance herewith. Assignor authorizes Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate to apply for Letters Patent in connection herewith in its own name if desired, and additionally, to claim the filing date of said U.S. application or otherwise to take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent in the United States of America, Canada and worldwide for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors assigns or legal representatives, and in enforcing any applications or Letters Patent.

REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0066

EXECUTED at Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, Canada, this 4th day of April, 2003.

FAKESPACE SYSTEMS INC.

By:

Name: Carol Leaman Title: President

> PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0067

Schedule "A"

Title of Invention	U.S. Patent Application/ Serial No.
Improved Seam Between Adjacent Visualization Screens	09/694,547 Now U.S. Patent No. 6,324,000

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CCT\406901\2

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0068

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

I Jason Hannibal of the City of Toronto, whose full post office address is 211 Eylmton Avenue West, Toronto, Interio, Canada MAKE OATH AND SAY:
That I was personally present and did see, Carol Leaman the President of Fakespace Systems Inc., who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the Assignment of U.S. Patents from
Fakespace Systems Inc. on April 4, 2003.
SWORN before me at the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, in Canada, this 417 day of April, 2003 April, 2003
Notary Public Name: Victoria Innia

::ODMA\PCDOCS\CCT\406938\1

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0069